the Safe Battery experience

SPONSORSHIP

October 08 – 09, 2025

Klettwitz, Germany



Your Contact:
Constantin Hoffmann
Tel +49-6023-964089
constantin.hoffmann@carhs.de







PRESS RELEASE

The Safe Battery Experience, Klettwitz, Germany, October 08 – 09, 2025

The SafeBattery Experience is the forum to discuss and experience the latest technologies and findings for automotive battery safety and its testing and simulation. It focusses on the objective evaluation and validation of battery safety, testing and simulation procedures and the enabling technologies. Automotive safety has been traditionally an area for very stringent legislation and consumer testing. Battery safety is no exception. The SafeBattery Experience will address current and future legal requirements, NCAP assessments and development standards. Furthermore, the SafeBattery Experience is showcasing the latest testing technologies at real laboratories.



ONLINE

Sponsorships						
Packages	Silver	Q Gold	Platinum			
Price	EUR 3,200 Order No. SB2025-01	EUR 6,000 Order No. SB2025-02	EUR 7,200 Order No. SB2025-03			
Free conference tickets including evening event	1	3	4			
Logo placement/size*	small	medium	large			
Get involved in the conference. Talk to us.	_	_	✓			
Advertising banner (Width 1 m)	✓	✓	✓			
Speakerslot	_	_	✓			
Your company brochure as download in the Event App	_	_	✓			
Additional conference tickets	EUR 1,200 Order No. SB2025-04	EUR 1,000 Order No. SB2025-05	EUR 800 Order No. SB2025-06			

Topics

- Battery Basics (Chemistry, Types etc.)
- Rescue & Extrication
- Requirements (Legal, NCAP)
- Electrical Safety
- Simulation (multi-physics, micro-macro)
- Testing (cell, module, battery, vehicle)
- Abuse Testing
- Structural Integration
- Standards (ISO, DIN etc.)
- and many more

TV Rental

48": EUR 400 Order No. TV48

TV stand included



Order form - Fax +49 (0) 6023 / 96 40 70

Article Description	Order No.	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
	_			

carhs.training gmbh Siemensstraße 12, 63755 Alzenau, Germany Fax: +49 (0) 6023 / 96 40 70

E-Mail: info@carhs.de

COMMENTS (e.g. Placement requests,)		

Our general terms and conditions apply, find under www.carhs.de/agb

 * VAT ID only for orders from countries within the EU (excluding Germany). All prices are in Euro and subject to VAT.

COMPANY
CONTACT
DEPARTMENT
PHONE
E-MAIL
STREET
ZIP CODE, CITY
COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL INVOICE DATA (OPTIONAL)
VAT ID*
DATE, SIGNATURE
COMPANY STAMP
•